¥ BAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE O

1| 2

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
0005 . 08/26/2011 ;

6. ISBUED CODE [rMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than item &) CODE

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, street, county, State and 2IP Codle} ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.
MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL
ATTN JOHN BRENNAN PRACTICE MGR ER 3VC 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

0 EMERSON PLACE

CO EMERGENCY DEET % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

SUITE 104 CPSC-N-10-0126

BOSTON MA 02114

10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13
COBE “ |FACIL|TY CODE 03/05/2010
1. THIS TTEWONLY APPLIES TG AMENEMENYS GF SOLICITATIONS
{JThe above numbered soliciialion is amended as sl forth In ltam 14, The hour end dete epecified for receipt of Offers [is exterided, [Jis not axtended.
Offers must acknowiacige recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacifiad in the sclicitation br ns amendsd, by one of the fallowing methods: (a) By completing
ltams B snd 15, and returning copiss of the amendment; (b} By acknowladging receipt of this amendmant on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By

separate latter of inlegram which includes s refeverice to the suiicitstion: snd amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWAEDGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. oy
virlue of this amendment you desirs to change an offer already submitted, such change may bs made by telagram or letisr, providad sach telegram or lelter makes
ratarence to the solicitation and thia amendment, and is receivixd prior 10 the opening hour and dete specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f raquired) Net Decrease: ~%$1,194.00
0100A11DPS 2011 1117800000 EXFM004310 252E0

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. A8 DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

JCHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. INITEM 1DA. f ) N

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I$ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offics,
appropriation dafe, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF

5. OTHER {Spacily lype of modiicalion end duthoriy)
X UNTLATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor Xixnot,  [Jis required to sign this gocument and return 0 copies to the iasuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF jon haedings, including sclicitation/eontract subject matter where feesible.)
DUNS Number:

HOSPITAL ID# BB232018

PROJECT OFFICER: Dennis B, Wierdak
EMATL: dwierdak@cpsc.gov

PHONE: (301} £504-7430

The purpose of modification 0005 is to adjust the guantity of surveillance reports for
FY-2011,

ITEM #2 is changed as follows: (see page 2).

Continued ...
Excepl as provided hersin, sl temms and conrditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as herstofors changad, remeins unchanged end in full force and effect.
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or prinl} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini}
Doris B. Kessler
158, CONTRACTOR/QFFERQOR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNI - 16C. DATE SIGNED

STATES ofgmca
"08/26/2011
(Sisalurs of person authanized to signj

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 / STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prévious edilion unusabks Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



http:1,194.00

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CP5C~N-10-0126/0003

PAGE OF

HAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL

TEMNO
{A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(8}

QUANTITY
{C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F}

0002

For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is
decreased by $1,19%94.00, from $24,278.00 to
$23,084.00.

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #2: 5,800/EA

Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount}:

ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS.

Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 098/30/2011
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

-300

-1,194.00

NSN FA40-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83,110



